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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  August 23rd, 2008    LOCATION:  Tropicana Hotel, Las Vegas 
Referees: Toby Gibson & Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Robert Hoyle, Dave Moretti, 

Judges: CJ Ross, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Anthony Ruggeroli, Vicki Mazzorana 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Zeferino Entertainment 

Matchmaker: Zef Ramirez 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARVIN D. CORDOVA, JR. 
Pueblo West, CO 

----- vs. ----- 
DERRICK L. SAMUELS 
St. Petersburg, FL 

Cordova won by split decision. 
CORDOVA   -   SAMUELS 
96-94; 94-96; 97-93 
R. Hoyle – D. Moretti – CJ Ross 
**NABA Super Lightweight Title 

CO069970 
 
 

FL067670 

 
 

10 

01/17/85 
 
 

06/23/81 

143 
 
 

139 

Cordova must renew his Federal Id card 
before next fight. 
 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

TORRENCE DEWAYNE DANIELS 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs. ----- 
HASSAN KATO WASSWA 
Minneapolis, MN 

Daniels won by TKO 2:38 of the 4th round. NV070201 
 
 

IL052219 

 
 

6 

11/11/74 
 
 

12/31/79 

125 
 
 

124 

Suspend Wasswa until 09/23/08 
No contact until 09/14/08 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

AARON WILLIAMS 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs. ----- 
ZACHARY T. PAGE 
Warren, OH 

Williams won by unanimous decision. 
WILLIAMS    -   PAGE 
60-54; 60-54; 60-54 
A. Byrd – D. Shirley – P. Smith 

OK054694 
 
 

OH069571 

 
 

6 

04/09/86 
 
 

05/05/73 

199 
 
 

198 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

CESAR ROBERTO GRAJEDA LOPEZ 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs. ----- 
JOSE ROSALIO PACHECO IBARRA 
Cudahy, CA 

Grajeda won by unanimous decision. 
 
GRAJEDA   -   PACHECO 
40-36; 40-36; 40-36 
A. Byrd – D. Shirley – P. Smith 

NV073847 
 
 

CA074820 

 
 

4 

11/28/86 
 
 

06/30/84 

117 
 
 

117 

Grajeda must have right hand x-rayed to rule 
out fracture or no contest until 02/20/2009 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

ISAIAH ODELL HENDERSON 
Lee Summit, MO 

----- vs. ----- 
AKINYEMI AKINLEYE LALEYE 
Henderson, NV 

Laleye won by TKO 2:20 of the 1st round. MO062633 
 
 

FL071990 

 
 

4 

06/21/84 
 
 

06/01/81 

171 
 
 

179 

Suspend Henderson until 10/23/08 
No contact until 10/08/08 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

 


