STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		BOXING SHOW RESULTS					
		DATE: August 23 rd , 2008 LOCATION: Tropicana Hotel, Las Vegas					
		Referees: Toby Gibson & Tony Weeks					
		Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Robert Hoyle, Dave Moretti,					
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady		Judges: CJ Ross, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith					
		Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray					
		Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Anthony Ruggeroli, Vicki Mazzorana					
T. J. Day		Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez					
Pat Lundvall							
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer		Promoter: Zeferino Entertainment					
		Matchmaker: Zef Ramirez					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MARVIN D. CORDOVA, JR. Pueblo West, CO	Cordova won by split decision. CORDOVA - SAMUELS		CO069970		01/17/85	143	Cordova must renew his Federal Id card before next fight.
DERRICK L. SAMUELS	96-94; 94-96; 97-93			10	/ /		
St. Petersburg, FL	R. Hoyle – D. Moretti – CJ Ross **NABA Super Lightweight Title		FL067670		06/23/81	139	Referee: Toby Gibson
TORRENCE DEWAYNE DANIELS Las Vegas, NV	Daniels won by TKO 2:38 of the 4 th round.		NV070201		11/11/74	125	Suspend Wasswa until 09/23/08 No contact until 09/14/08
HASSAN KATO WASSWA Minneapolis, MN			IL052219	6	12/31/79	124	Referee: Toby Gibson
AARON WILLIAMS	Williams won by unanimous decision.		OK054694		04/09/86	199	
Las Vegas, NV vs	WILLIAMS - PAGE 60-54; 60-54; 60-54			6			
ZACHARY T. PAGE Warren, OH	A. Byrd – D. Shirley – P. Smith		OH069571	0	05/05/73	198	Referee: Tony Weeks
CESAR ROBERTO GRAJEDA LOPEZ Las Vegas, NV	Grajeda won by unanimous decision.		NV073847		11/28/86	117	Grajeda must have right hand x-rayed to rule out fracture or no contest until 02/20/2009
JOSE ROSALIO PACHECO IBARRA Cudahy, CA	DSALIO PACHECO IBARRA 40-36; 40-36; 40-36		CA074820	4	06/30/84	117	
	A. Byrd – D. Shirley – P. Smith		MODERA		00/01/01	474	Referee: Tony Weeks
ISAIAH ODELL HENDERSON Lee Summit, MO	Laleye won by TKO 2:20 of the 1 st round.		MO062633		06/21/84	171	Suspend Henderson until 10/23/08 No contact until 10/08/08
AKINYEMI AKINLEYE LALEYE Henderson, NV			FL071990	4	06/01/81	179	Referee: Tony Weeks